Rock Creek Market Report Monday, December 1st, 2025 | 320.629.1122

Finished Cattle

Finished Beef Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Beef Heifers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Holstein Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Market Bulls

Market Cows
Low Yielding
Thin Shelly

Baby Calves / Head
Beef
Dairy

Cow/Calf Pairs

Bred Heifers
Bred Cows

Market Hogs
230-280 Ibs

Market Sows
300-500 Ibs
Over 500 Ibs

Market Boars
300-700 Ibs

198.00

198.00

180.00

177.00
134.00

112.00
80.00

No Test

No Test

No Test

No Test
No Test

57.00

55.00

20.00

206.50

206.50

200.00

181.00

156.00
133.00
111.00

81.00

59.50

25.00

Special Feeder Cattle Sale

Feeder Cattle

Holstein Steers
400-800 lbs
800-1100 Ibs

Beef Steers & Bulls
300-400 Ibs
400-500 Ibs
500-600 Ibs
600-700 Ibs
700-800 Ibs
800-900 Ibs

Beef Heifers
300-400 Ibs
400-500 Ibs
500-600 Ibs
600-700 Ibs
700-800 Ibs
800-900 Ibs

Bred Heifers
Bred Cows

Cow/Calf Pairs

Discounts on plain, thin and odd lots

No Test
No Test

405.00
367.00
352.00
295.00
252.00
No Test

420.00
362.00
339.00
265.00
260.00
No Test

No Test

2,000.00

3,500.00

From November 19th

455.00
447.50
395.00
339.00
277.50

427.50
397.50
355.00
306.00
306.00

2,920.00

of non-vaccinated feeder cattle & bulls

Goats/Head
Small Goats

Sheep
Fed Lambs 110-145 Ibs

Feeder Lambs
50-70 Ibs
70-90Ibs

Ewes

Utility & Good
Culls

190.00
120.00

200.00

220.00
220.00

100.00
60.00

300.00
255.00

240.00

275.00
275.00

160.00
90.00



Location

Description

Representative Sales: Market Cows
(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Shell Lake
Moose Lake
Wrenshall
Shafer

Isle

Shell Lake
North Branch
Moose Lake

Osceola

Hinckley
Rush City
Frederic
Shell Lake
Shell Lake
Shell Lake
Shell Lake
Luck
Hinckley
Frederic
Grantsburg
Cromwell

Holstein Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
Black Cow
Red Cow
Holstein Cow
Red Cow
Black Cows

Black & White Belted
Cow

Red Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
RWF Cow
Black Cow
Brown Swiss Cow
Holstein Cow
Black Cow

Sturgeon Lake Black Cow

Representative Sales: Market Bulls
(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Rice Lake
Menomonie
Cromwell

Representative Sales: Finished Cattle

Black Bull
RWEF Bull
Black Bull

(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Comstock
Braham
North Branch
Grantsburg
Hinckley
Hinckley
North Branch
Hinckley
Balsam Lake

Black Steers
Black Steers
BWF Heifer
Black Steers
Black/Red Steers
Black/Red Heifers
Holstein Steer
Holstein Steer
Holstein Steers

Weight

*This report represents a few selected animals, not the entire auction*

1,835
1,775
1,950

820
1,625
2,185
1,480
1,548

1,310

1,510
1,255
1,230
1,300
1,505
1,165
1,655
1,550
1,220
1,065
1,785
1,160
1,065

1,725
1,840
1,350

1,421
1,558
1,365
1,538
1,326
1,261
1,700
1,915
1,383
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Price

156.00
152.00
152.00
150.00
150.00
143.00
140.00
134.00

132.50

131.00
130.00
130.00
130.00
127.50
125.00
122.50
122.50
117.50
117.00
115.00
112.50
112.50

181.00
179.00
177.00

206.50
202.50
201.00
200.00
199.00
199.00
196.00
185.00
184.00

**Sold by the head



Representative Sales: Feeder Cattle
(Sold Per 100 Weight or Sold by the Head **)

Hammond Black Heifer Calves 230 2 925.00
Hinckley Red Heifer Calf 175 1 850.00 =
Rush City Black Heifer Calves 273 2 363.30
Sturgeon Lake Black Heifer Calf 380 1 355.00
Rice Lake Black Bull Calf 455 1 340.00
Representative Sales: Sheep & Goats
(Sheep Sold Per 100 Weight & Goats Sold By The Head **)
Pine City Black/Brown/White 73 5 275.00
Lambs
Black/Black &
White/Red/Red &
Braham White/Spotted WBF 81 27 255.00
Wether Goats
Chisago City = WBF Ram Lambs 115 2 250.00
Cloquet White Lambs 75 2 250.00
Cloquet White Lamb 130 1 240.00
Pine City Tan Lamb 85 1 220.00
Palisade Brown/White Lambs 106 13 215.00
Monticello Brown Nanny Goats 125 2 200.00
Monticello Black & White Billy Goat 95 1 160.00
Palisade White Ewe 170 1 160.00
Monticello Black/Tan Nanny Goats 68 2 120.00
Representative Sales: Hogs
(Sold Per 100 Weight)
North Branch  Black/White Sows 461 8 59.50
Spooner Black & White Gilt 468 5 5850
Butcher
Isanti Black/Black & White 350 3 57.00
Butchers
Isanti Black/Black & White/Red 373 1 55.00

Butchers
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